CONTRACT ADDENDUM

CITY OF TUCSON BUSINESS SERVICES DEPARTMENT CONTRACT # 192163
255 W. ALAMEDA, 6TH FLOOR, TUCSON, AZ 85701 CONTRACT ADDENDUM NUMBER: TEN (10)
P.0. BOX 27210, TUCSON, AZ 85726 PAGE 1 of 1
PHONE: (520) 8374137 / FAX: (520) 791-4735 JM
Jenn.Myers@tucsonaz.gov PROCUREMENT MANAGER: JENN MYERS

ISSUE DATE: May 27, 2022

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND OPERATIONS (MRO) SUPPLIES, PARTS,
’ EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND RELATED SERVICES

THIS CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM ONE (1): TERM AND RENEWAL In accordance with Contract Special Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 7,

“Term and Renewal", the City hereby exercises its option to renew the contract for the period of January 1, 2023, through
December 31, 2023.

4

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR ENTIRETY. !
CONTRACTOR: W.W. Grainger, Inc. ‘ ' CITY OF TUCSON: |
CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AND UNDERSTANDING OF THE ABOVE AMENDMENT
: * IS HEREBY EXECUTED THIS 1st DAY

7 L A M 5 / ! [1.00% oF June , 2022, AT TUCSON, ARIZONA.

Signature of person authorized to signé¢  Date

ILER WHITE NArioML oY T SALEPNGE.
Name and Title (typed or printed legibly)

. W, GRAIMGE R e

Company Name

100 LR AINGER. PARKWAY
Address

V.EA, WHITE DGR AIVGER, CO%]
Email Address

LAIE Folf4T (& 6004
City State - Zip

for Director of Busine(é} Selvices ad not personally

Contact information for Sales/Account
Representative for daily business operations:

AVGELA HOEFER
Name and Title (typed or printed legibly)

490~ 309- 4e1Y

Phone Number

AW GE LA HOE B 5) 6 4 JGER oM
Email Address






